## <To be put on Club letterhead>

<insert date—do not back date>

EIYSA Suite 307, 8925 – 51 Ave Edmonton, Alberta T6F 5.I3

16E 5J3
Recommendation for registration of <insert name="" officials="" team=""></insert>
<ul> <li>(a) The date the results of the Vulnerable Sector Search are received by the Club and provided to EIYSA by the Club,</li> </ul>
(b) The date on which either EIYSA directs or the Club request that the registration be cancelled, or
(c) The end of the Indoor or Outdoor Season 20
The Club has satisfied itself that the Official will not pose a risk to any athlete or official with the Club or in EIYSA. The Club attaches a statutory declaration sworn by the Official.
The Club is not aware of any information that would suggest that anything contained within the statutory declaration is false or in error. The Club agrees that it is responsible for conduct of the Official. The Club agrees that a representative of the Club who has a clear Vulnerable Sector Search will be present with the athletes when the Official is working with them in games or at training or at team or Club events.
The Club will provide to EIYSA the results of the Vulnerable Sector Search as soon as they are received by the Club.
<name club="" of=""></name>